
NON-PROFIT PARTNERSHIPS 
 

This is not intended to be an exhaustive list. Inclusion on this document does not amount to an 
endorsement of an individual entity. Listed organizations were compiled by students from the Fall 2021 

University of Wyoming College of Law Energy, Environment and Natural Resources Practicum 
(“EENRP”). To request to be removed from or added to this list, please contact the current Faculty 

Director of the EENRP. 
 
 

Nonprofit Conservation Groups 
 
Audubon Society https://rockies.audubon.org/   

The Conservation Fund https://www.conservationfund.org/where-we-work/wyoming  

Friends of the Bridger-Teton https://www.btfriends.org/  

Jackson Hole Land Trust https://jhlandtrust.org/  

Jackson Hole Wildlife Foundation https://jhwildlife.org/about-us/  

Muley Fanatics https://www.muleyfanatic.org/  

The Nature Conservancy https://www.nature.org/en-us/about-us/where-we-work/united-

states/wyoming/  

Plank Stewardship Initiative https://www.plankstewardship.org/  

Powder River Basin Resource Council https://www.powderriverbasin.org/about/  

Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation https://www.rmef.org/  

Sheridan Community Land Trust https://sheridanclt.org/  

Upper Green River Alliance https://uppergreen.org/  

Wind River Wilderness Alliance https://www.windriverrange.org/  

Wyoming Outdoorsmen https://www.wyomingoutdoorsmen.org/  

Wyoming Outdoor Council https://wyomingoutdoorcouncil.org  

Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust https://wsglt.org/  
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Wyoming Wild Sheep Foundation https://www.wyomingwildsheep.org/about.asp  

Wyoming Wilderness Association https://www.wildwyo.org/ 

Wyoming Wildlife Federation https://wyomingwildlife.org/  

 
For a complete list of Wyoming nonprofits, please visit https://www.irs.gov/charities-non-

profits/exempt-organizations-business-master-file-extract-eo-bmf. 
 
 

Foundations 
 
Cleveland Dodge Foundation https://www.chdodgefoundation.org/  

Community Foundation of Jackson Hole https://www.cfjacksonhole.org/  

Doris Duke Foundation https://www.ddcf.org/  

Fanwood Foundation https://www.fanwoodcommunityfoundation.org/  

First Interstate Bancsystem Foundation 

https://www.firstinterstatebank.com/company/commitment/grants.php  

Forrest E. Mars, Sheridan Charitable Foundation https://www.guidestar.org/profile/81-6869526  

Foundation For North America Wild Sheep https://www.wildsheepfoundation.org/  

Gates Family Foundation  https://gatesfamilyfoundation.org/  

George Storer Foundation  https://storerfoundation.org/  

Gretchen Swanson Family Foundation  https://www.guidestar.org/profile/47-6024650  

Homer and Mildred Scott Foundation https://www.scottfoundation.org/  

Knobloch Family Foundation http://www.knoblochfamilyfoundation.org/about.html  

McMurry Foundation http://www.mcmurryfoundation.org/  

Meg and Bert Raynes Wildlife Fund https://www.rayneswildlifefund.org/  

Norcross Wildlife Foundation  https://www.norcrosswildlife.org/  
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Northern Laramie Range Foundation http://www.nlrfoundation.org/  

Rocking Chair Foundation https://www.guidestar.org/profile/13-3639647  

Snake River Conservancy Foundation https://www.guidestar.org/profile/83-0314580  

Snake River Fund https://snakeriverfund.org/  

Walton Family Foundation  https://www.waltonfamilyfoundation.org/  

Wayland Cato Jr. Foundation https://www.guidestar.org/profile/57-0988435  

Whitney MacMillan Foundation  https://www.guidestar.org/profile/48-1286405  

Winter Range Foundation https://winterrange.org/  

Wolf Creek Charitable Foundation https://www.guidestar.org/profile/83-0310959 

Wyoming Community Foundation https://wycf.org/  

Wyoming Natural Resource Foundation https://wynaturalresourcefoundation.com/   

Wyss Foundation https://www.wyssfoundation.org/  

Yellowstone Recreations Foundation  http://www.yellowstonerecfoundation.org/  

 
Other Organizations 

 
Bass Pro Shops Johnny Morris Conservation Foundation 
https://about.basspro.com/conservation/johnny-morris-wow-foundation/  
 
Power Company of Wyoming LLC 
http://www.powercompanyofwyoming.com/environmental/index.shtml  
 
Wyoming Conservation License Plate Program https://www.dot.state.wy.us/wildlife_plate; 
https://wgfd.wyo.gov/wildlife-in-wyoming/migration/license-plate  
 
Wyoming Mule Deer Foundation https://muledeer.org/migration-initiatives/  
 
 


